IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ADAM SULLIVAN, P.E., NEVADA STATE ENGINEER, DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES,

Appellant,

v.

LINCOLN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT; VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.; COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT, LLC; NEVADA COGENERATION ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2; APEX HOLDING COMPANY, LLC; DRY LAKE WATER, LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM, LLC; REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, **INC.; SIERRA PACIFIC POWER** COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; NEVADA POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY: THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT; WESTERN ELITE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.; BEDROC LIMITED, LLC; CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS; AND LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT.

Respondents.

SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER AUTHORITY,

Appellant,

v.

Electronically Filed Aug 16 2022 06:43 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Case No. 84739

District Court Case No. A-20-816761-C

Case No. 84741

LINCOLN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT; VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.; COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT, LLC; NEVADA COGENERATION ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2; APEX HOLDING COMPANY, LLC; DRY LAKE WATER, LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM, LLC; REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; NEVADA POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT; WESTERN ELITE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.; BEDROC LIMITED, LLC; CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS; AND LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT,	
Respondents.	C N. 94742
CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY,	Case No. 84742
Appellant,	
V.	
LINCOLN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT; VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.; COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT, LLC; NEVADA COGENERATION ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2; APEX HOLDING COMPANY, LLC; DRY LAKE WATER, LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM, LLC; REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY;	

NEVADA POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT; WESTERN ELITE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.; BEDROC LIMITED, LLC; CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS; AND LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, Respondents.	
MUDDY VALLEY IRRIGATION COMPANY,	Case No. 84809
Appellant, v.	
LINCOLN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT; VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.; COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT, LLC; NEVADA COGENERATION ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2; APEX HOLDING COMPANY, LLC; DRY LAKE WATER, LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM, LLC; REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; NEVADA POWER COMPANY, D/B/A NV ENERGY; THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS; MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT; WESTERN ELITE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.; BEDROC LIMITED, LLC; CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS; AND LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT,	

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned AARON D. FORD, Nevada Attorney General, by and through HEIDI PARRY STERN, Solicitor General, represents Appellant Adam Sullivan, P.E., Nevada State Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Department of Conservation and Natural Resources ("State Engineer"), in this matter.

Therefore, the State Engineer respectfully requests that all future pleadings,

papers, and other documents be served on the undersigned.

DATED this 16th day of August, 2022.

AARON D. FORD Attorney General

By: <u>/s/ Heidi Parry Stern</u> Heidi Parry Stern (Bar. No. 8873) Solicitor General Office of the Nevada Attorney General 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 486-3594 HStern@ag.nv.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing in accordance with this Court's electronic filing system and consistent with NEFCR 9 on August 16, 2022.

Participants in the case who are registered with this Court's electronic filing system will receive notice that the document has been filed and is available on the court's electronic filing system.

I further certify that any of the participants in the case that are not registered as electronic users will be mailed the foregoing document by First-Class Mail, postage prepaid.

> <u>/s/ R. Carreau</u> An employee of the Office of the Attorney General